

HB 3114-1
(LC 3976)
3/20/19 (MAM/am/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT (at the request of Consumer Technology Association)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3114**

1 On page 4 of the printed bill, delete lines 29 through 39 and insert:

2 “(3) If a manufacturer that ceases to manufacture, sell or import a covered
3 electronic device:

4 “(a) Has not registered the device with the department and the department
5 determines that the device was sold in this state during the previous
6 calendar year, the manufacturer shall register the device with the department
7 and pay a registration fee of \$250.

8 “(b) Has not registered with the department and receives notification from
9 the department of a return share and a return share by weight, or a
10 nontelevision market share or a television market share, the manufacturer
11 shall register with the department within 30 days of receiving the notification
12 and pay a registration fee of \$250.”.

13 On page 5, line 21, after “department” delete the rest of the line and line
14 22 and insert “at least annually or as required by the department. The sampling
15 or count methodology must take into account information”.

16 In line 23, delete “tion”.

17 On page 7, line 8, after the first “sold” insert “in this state”.

18 In line 9, delete “in this state”.

19 In line 10, after the first “sold” insert “in this state” and after the second
20 “all” insert “registered” and delete “in”.

21 In line 11, delete “this state”.

1 In line 13, after the first “sold” insert “in this state”.

2 In line 14, delete “in this state”.

3 In line 15, after the first “sold” insert “in this state”.

4 In line 16, after “all” insert “registered” and delete “in this state”.

5 In line 21, after “sold” insert “in this state” and after “manufacturer”
6 delete “in this state”.

7 On page 8, line 10, after the period insert “The state contractor shall re-
8 port the results of the sampling or count to the department at least annually
9 or as required by the department.”.

10 In line 28, after “sold” insert “in this state” and after the first “man-
11 ufacturer” delete “in this state”.

12
